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April 7, 2025

Accounting Department
Office of the Treasurer

Lucas Building

321 E 12" Street

Des Moines, IA, 50319

The Executive Council, in a meeting held on this date, approved payment of the following cost
item:

Department of Natural Resources.......... ...$6,290.68
On June 22, 2024, Dolliver Memor1a1 State Park was damaged by ﬂoodmg Request was to cover
repair costs.

This represents full and final payment, $63.17 will be reverted and this allocation closed.

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OF IOWA
Kristi Onstot

Kristi Onstot
Executive Secretary

cc: Kayla Lyon, Director, Department of Natural Resources
Sherry Arntzen, Bureau Chief, Department of Natural Resources
Monica Thelen, Wildlife Bureau, Department of Natural Resources
Kara Bryant, Budget and Finance, Department of Natural Resource
Heather Hackbarth, Department of Management
Matt Bender, Department of Management

AOS Claim ID 3833
TOS Job #



OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE

STATE OF IOWA
Rob Sand

Auditor of Stat
State Capitol Building uditor ot State

Des Moines, lowa 50319-0004
Telephone (515) 281-5834

March 4, 2025

Kristi Onstot
Executive Council
LOCAL

Subject: Flood Damages at Dolliver Memorial State Park on June 22, 2024
Department of Natural Resources
Claim dated October 14, 2024
AOS Claim ID: 3833

In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the invoices and
supporting documentation for final payment related to the damages and have found the
items to be in order as shown below:

Documented request 3 6,290.68
Executive Council Allocation $ 6,353.85
Less:
Previous payments $ 0.00
This payment 6,290.68
Total $ 6,290.68
Remaining Executive Council allocation 3 63.17

We recommend reimbursement be made in the amount of $6,290.68. This
represents full and final payment of the loss. The remaining allocation should be reverted
to the State Treasury.

Sincerely,

Brian R. Brustkern, CPA
Deputy Auditor of State

cc: Sherry Arntzen, Bureau Chief, Parks, Forests and Preserves Bureau, Department
of Natural Resources
Kara Bryant, Budget and Finance, Department of Natural Resources



n GOVERNOR, KIM REYNOLDS
LT. GOVERNOR, CHRIS COURNOYER
™

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIRECTOR, KAYLA LYON

February 3, 2025
To: Tammy Hollingsworth, Auditor of State
Kristi Onstot, Treasurer of State

Executive Council

From: Kara Bryant, Federal Aid Coordinator
Department of Natural Resources

Re: Reimbursement Request —29C.20 Claim

AOS Claim # 3833

Location Dolliver Memorial State Park
Event Date June 22, 2024

Event Summary Flood Damage

Amount Requested $6,290.68

Request Details 1°tand final

DNR Accounting String | 0147-542-R500-XL-0301

Copies of accounting documents paid by the DNR included in this request are attached.

If you have questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you,

Kara Bryant, Federal Aid Coordinator
Department of Natural Resources
kara.bryant@dnr.iowa.gov
515-587-7409

6200 PARK AVE STE 200, DES MOINES IA 50321
Phone: 515-725-8200 www.lowaDNR.gov Fax: 515-725-8201




Vendor Customer Vendor Customer Doc Doc ID Object Name Account Code Cycle Check Amount
Name CD Date Number

Martin Marietta 00002138270 GAX 11090524452 |Aggregrates, Sand [2025-0147-542-R500-XL-302-2275- [ 09/06/24 [ 73233290 4,155.23
Materials & Gravel
Martin Marietta 00002138270 GAX (11090524452 |Machine & 2025-0147-542-R500-XL-406-2486- [ 09/06/24 [ 73233290| 1,198.62
Materials Operator Cost
Martin Marietta 00002138270 GAX (11110624994 |Aggregrates, Sand [2025-0147-542-R500-XL-302-2275- | 11/07/24 73328218 758.43
Materials & Gravel
Martin Marietta 00002138270 GAX (11110624994 |Machine & 2025-0147-542-R500-XL-406-2486- [ 11/07/24 (73328218 178.40
Materials Operator Cost

Sum: 6,290.68




Martin
Marietta
P.O. Box 30013
Raleigh, NC 27622-0013
Visit eRocks " at www.martinmarietta.com

R

SPECIAL

FOR BILLING QUESTIONS PLEASE GALL
7634254191

JOB NAME: 2024 PRICING - FORT DODGE MINE

SOLD TO: SHIP TO:
DOLLIVER STATE PARK DOLLIVER STATE PARK
2757 DOLLIVER PARK AVE 2757 DOLLIVER PARK AVE
LEHIGH IA 50557 DicakaHazedbss7
JaCOb Jacob Schaben
» Digitally signed Date: 2024.08.13
Kevin by Kevin Henning Schaben /s e ae
. Date: 2024.08.12
Henning 1s:7:04-0500
PAYMENT TERMS: NET 30 DAYS- AR
Order No, Customer PO Dest. Job No. |Dist| Business Business Unit Name Cust. No. Invoice Invoice No.
No. No. Unit Date
21817584 SO 60338999 | 80 26230 Fort Dodge Mine 498336 8/06/24 43294204
Ship Date Product Description Quantity UM Unit Price Material Freight Freight Taxes & TOTAL
| CariBarge No. Nao. Amount Rate Amount Fees
08/01/24 0732 |CLASS A
1144843 2012 | TN 20.80 418.50 6.00 120.72 539.22
1144877 19.86 | TN 20.80 413.00 6.00 119.16 53225
1144804 2039 | TN 20.80 424 11 6.00 122,34 546.45
1144971 1946 | TN 20.80 404.77 6.00 116.76 521.53
1145018 19.27 TN 20,80 400.82 6.00 115.62 516.44
*SUBTOTAL* 99,10 2,061.29 594,60 2,655.89
2205 2486
sate &/12 /2yl Amount 26575, 99
rinted Name Kevin Henning
pignating M o 8.19.2024 ksb
\pproval Signature | M_Lz
Accounting String | © /17 ~59 2 —f500 —FE I/
DNR Cont/Amd# I Exp I
JAS IMiaster Agmt #
'SB (Up to $10k) Yes NO
dids Attached Yesg N/A
.
TOTAL 99.10 2,061.28 594.60 2,655.89
INVOICE TOTAL $2,655.80

Martin
Marietta

INVOICE NUMBER: 43284294

PAYMENT DUE $2,655.89 |

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 498336 DOLLIVER STATE PARK

DETACH and Include this Return Portion with Payment

REMIT TO:

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS
PO Box 93186
Chicago IL 60673-3186

Call or go online to report possible wrongdoing or to obtain clarification on ethical matter 1-800-209-4508 www.martinmarietta.alertline.com.

For all other questions call the billing number above,

PLEASE NOTIFY US OF ANY ALTERATIONS YOU MAKE TOWARDS THE INVOICE AMOUNT




Martin S———
m Mariettq SPECIAL

P.0. Box 30013
Ra!eigh, Nc 27622.0015

FOR BiLLiNGg QUESTIONS PLEA
?63-425-4191

Visit eRocks ™
at WWw.maf'ﬁnm.ari
efta,
8oL 7o o
;or.uvea STATE pARK
75
LEHT; ::?f;:;i? PARK AVE DOLLIVER sTATE
“ PA
Kevin 2757 DOLLIVER PARKR:VE
' mzal}:ysigred by BOAT RAMP
Hennin Date s3kon 2 LEHIGH | 50557
15:12:20-05'00"

PAYMENT TERMS: NET 30 bAYS. AR

d B Sine B ni n ame
G st o} i
- ) DIS u i S5 usi ess U i N
(,] er NH Cu Omer P : l'nvoice

Invoice No,

PAYMENTDUE [ $544.58 |

Call or go online to report possible wrongdoing or to obtain clarification on ethical matter 1-800-209-4508 www.martinmarietia alertiing.com.
For all other questions call the billing number above.

Ship Date Product -
Description 498336 m
o
0732 lcLAss A Amount Rate
*SUBTOTAL* . 6.00 : 544.58
544.58

e | F/2y] amount | #5531

rinted Name Kevin Henning

L S, - D A

pproval Signazre | W

scountingSting | o /4 7—5 42 — Dz5n J[’EW Ngin T~

,. _ _ .-T]- . i Py , ) .

'NR Cont/Amd# o A Bt ) ,

AS Master Agmt # ) A )

5B (Up to $10k) Ves MO

ids Attached =~ Yes T wfatT

TOTAL 20,32 422,66 121.92 544.58
INVOICE TOTAL $544.58
DETACH and Include this Return Portion with Payment
Martin
Marietta
REMIT TO:
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 498336 DOLLIVER STATE PARK PO Box 93186
INVOICE NUMBER: 43236918 Chicago IL 60673-3186

BLEASE NOTIFY US OF ANY ALTERATIONS YOU MAKE TOWARDS THE INVOICE AMOUNT




Martin
Mdarietta

P.0. Box 30013
Raleigh, NC 27622-0013

s o ™
Visit eRocks ~ at www.martinmarietta.com

SOLD TO:

DOLLIVER STATE PARK
2757 DOLLIVER PARK AVE

s —g~ o we s

SPECIAL

FOR BILLING QUESTIONS PLEASE CALL
7634254191

JOB NAME: 2024 PRICING - FORT DODGE MINE

SHIP TO:

DOLLIVER STATE PARK
2757 DOLLIVER PARK AVE

LEHIGH IA 50557 LEHIGH IA 50557
. Digitally signed
KeVI n by Kevin Henning
. Date: 2024.08.12
Hennmg 15:11:34-05'00°
PAYMENT TERMS:  NET 30 DAYS- AIR
Order No. Customer PO Dast. Job No. [Dist| Business Business Unit Name Cust. No. Invoice Invoice No.
No. No. Unit Date
21799956 SO 60338908 | 80 26230 Fart Dodge Mine 498336 7131124 43254430
Ship Date Product Description Quantity UM Unit Price Material Freight Freight Taxes & TOTAL
Car/Barge No. No. Amount Rate Amount Fees
07/30/24 0732 |CLASS A
1144682 19.30 TN 20.80 401.44 6.00 115.80 517.24
*SUBTOTAL* 19.30 401.44 115.80 517.24
2275 2486
Jate & 22y [ Amount l# S 7228
'rinted Nama Kevin Hanning
lignature /d,..-— W
‘pproval Slgnature |  © A
A\ccounting String Ol ) = 5472 —~ A 560 — ¥ X A
e : S
INR Cont/Amd# I Expn : I;WQJSL
)AS Master Agmt # '
"SB {Up to 10k Yes NG
iids Attached Yes N/A 8/19.2024 ksb
TOTAL 19.30 401.44 115.80 517.24
INVOICE TOTAL $517.24
DETACH and Include this Return Portion with Payment
/RN et
Marietta

CUSTOMER NUMBER:
INVOICE NUMBER:

PAYMENT DUE

$517.24 |

498336 DOLLIVER STATE PARK
43254430

REMIT TO:

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS
PO Box 93186
Chicago IL 60673-3186

Call or go online to report possible wrongdoing or ta obtaln clarification on ethical matter 1-800-209-4508 www.martinmarietta.alertline.com,
For all other questions call the billing number above.

[ PLEASE NOTIFY US OF ANY ALTERATIONS YOU MAKE TOWARDS THE INVOICE AMOUNT




Martin
Marietta

P.0. Box 30013
Raleigh, N 276220013

SPECIAL

FOR BILLING QUESTIONS PLEAS
7634254191

Visit -
ea'i;ogfs at WWW.marrinmarietta.com
" JOB NAME: 2024 p
DOLLNER s RICING . FORT DoODGE MINE
TATE PARK o
IP TO:
2757 DOLLIvER PARK Ave -
oo e DOLLIVER STATE PARK

2757 DOLLIVER PARK AVE

Digitally signed
LEHIGH A 50557

Kevin by Kevin
Henning
Hennin (J Date:2024.08.12

15:11:48 -05'00"

PAYMENT TERMS; NET 30 bAYs. AR

Ship Date
498336

E CALL

Order NO
. ustomer PO
No ﬁ Business Business Unit N
: ame ]
2181991 so Unit S
60338309 Date '
o mm T
cription m 20 Mina 8/05/
NO. m Materlar - 24
Freight Freight Taxes &

43296308

REMIT TO:

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS

PO Box 93186
Chicago IL 60673-3186

498336 DOLLIVER STATE PARK
43296308

CUSTOMER NUMBER:
INVOICE NUMBER;

PAYMENTDUE [ $1,636.14 |

Call or go online to report possible wrongdoing or to obtain clarification on ethical matter 1-800-209-4508 www.martinmarletta.alertline.com,
For all other questions call the billing number above,

Car/Barge No,
08/02/24
1145083
2046 | TN
1145098 20.80 425,57
1145144 2029 | TN 2080 2205 | oon Gins 548.33
*SUBTOTAL* §0.30 TN 20.80 422,24 6.00 121,‘;; e
08 1,269.84 366.30 1 i:;':):
R 2275 2486
sate Fhz2/24]  Amount ll‘?/ésé. /Y
'rinted Name . Kevin Henning
lgnature- A /\L.,__J,__,—g | B
\pproval Signature | K™ S
eounting Sirlng | '© )4 7~ 5 4 L~ Rseo ;__%_  § -
INRCont/Amdi |- . . - lgg| 8.19.20241 ksb
JAS Wiaster Agmt #
'SB (Un. to $10l) Vas NO
iids Attached Ves' N/A
TOTAL 61.05 1,269.84 366.30 1,636.14
INVOICE TOTAL $1,636.14
DETACH and Include this Return Portion with Payment
Martin
Marietta

[ PLEASE NOTIFY US OF ANY ALTERATIONS YOU MAKE TOWARDS THE INVOICE AMOUNT




M

Martin
Marietta

P.O. Box 30013
Raleigh, NC %;1622-0013
Visit eRocks at www.martinmarietta.com

SOLD TO:

DOLLIVER STATE PARK
2757 DOLLIVER PARK AVE
LEHIGH IA 50557

VI e

763-425-4191

FOR BILLING QUESTIONS PLEASE CALL

JOB NAME: DOLLIVER BOAT RAMP

SHIP TO:

DOLLIVER STATE PARK
2757 Dolliver Park Ave
KEVIN  515-291-1219
Otho IA 50569

PAYMENT TERMS: NET 30 DAYS- AR
Order No. Customer PO Dest. Job No. Dist| Business | Business Unit Name Cust. No. Invoice Invoice No.
No. No. Unit Date
22203040 SO| 498336 60393633 | 80 26227 Grandgeorge Pit 498336 10/22/24 44165437
Ship Date Product Description Quantity UM | Unit Price Material Freight Freight Taxes & TOTAL
Car/Barge No. No. Amount Rate Amount Fees
10/21/24 0056 | CLASS E RIP RAP
16024827 19.08 TN 39.75 758.43 9.35 178.40 936.83
*SUBTOTAL* 19.08 758.43 178.40 936.83
2275 2486
\leles /2y | Amourt  |#93£,.83 §°
1 Kevin Henning '
M o o y H Digjitally signed
/%: Y W KeVIn by Kevin Henning
,.;ppmvm %lgnature ] \/ Henn ng Date: 2024.10.25
07:13:36 -05'00'
 Siring 0/4 i 572 A500 = XL
f | Exp
Yes NO 10.31.2024 kgb
~Yes N/A
- _—— claim ID 3833
TOTAL 19.08 758.43 178.40 936.83
INVOICE TOTAL $936.83

A

CUSTOMER NUMBER:
INVOICE NUMBER:

DETACH and Include this Return Portion with Payment

Martin
Marietta

PAYMENT DUE

44165437

$936.83 |

498336 DOLLIVER STATE PARK

REMIT TO:

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS
PO Box 93186
Chicago IL 60673-3186

Call or go online to report possible wrongdoing or to obtain clarification on ethical matter 1-800-209-4508 www.martinmarietta.alertline.com.
For all other questions call the billing number above.

PLEASE NOTIFY US OF ANY ALTERATIONS YOU MAKE TOWARDS THE INVOICE AMOUNT
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